

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2905/2026

KAMAL JAGAN DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4681/2026 (II-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 80824/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 80841/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 08-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

Mrs. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Priyanshu Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 2905/2026

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(CrI) No. 4681/2026

Counter affidavit, on behalf of sole respondent be filed on or before 22.4.2026.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

MG