

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2905/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2025 in ABA No. 4949/2025 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

KAMAL JAGAN DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4681/2026 (II-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 80824/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 80841/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 04-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALEFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Akash Kavade, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mrs. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Dorjee Ongmu Lachungpa, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Teotia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list after two weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)