

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9087/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2026
in ABA No. 7433/2025 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at
Ranchi]

BHUPENDRAPAL SINGH BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

IA No. 150111/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Sri, Adv.
Mr. Nayan Dham, Adv.
Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gursimrat Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on
31.07.2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to
serve the standing counsel for the respondent/State.

Tag with SLP(Crl) No.2905 of 2026.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps
shall be taken against the petitioner subject to
petitioner co-operating with the investigation.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)